

## 2020 Alumni Association Awards Nominations

Please fill out the form below, and provide a letter (two pages or less) supporting your nomination. Detail the individual's leadership or service history, personal characteristics and professional achievements. Candidates with no supporting documents (at least one paragraph) will not be considered for an award.

Use one copy of this form for each candidate.

## Awards:

**Babbot Award** – The award, named after Dr. Frank L. Babbott, recognizes alumni with distinguished service to both the medical profession and the general community.

**Alumni Service Award –** The award was established in 1994 to recognize alumni who provide exceptional service and leadership to the Alumni Association – College of Medicine for the SUNY Downstate Medical Center.

**Alumni Achievement Award –** The award is given to an alumnus/a who made significant medical contributions to the welfare of the profession and mankind.

**Clarence & Mary Dennis Dedicated Service Award –** The award was established in 1996 to recognize those who have made outstanding contributions and significant commitments to the SUNY Downstate Medical Center and the Brooklyn community.

**Clark-Curran Award in Medical Administration** – The award is given to an alumnus/a for leadership and achievement in medical administration.

**Master Teacher Award** – The award is given to an alumnus/a for excellence in medical teaching in an academic setting for more than 20 years (most often a professor or department head). Please list specialty.

**Honorary Alumnus/Alumnae** – The designation goes to a SUNY Downstate faculty member who did not graduate from Downstate, but should be honored with the title.

**Alumni Achievement Medallion for Distinguished Service to American Medicine** – This is the highest award given by the Alumni Association, and is awarded to an alumnus/a who has brought distinction to himself/herself and his/her alma mater through significant contributions to the welfare of mankind.

Candidate name:		Cla	ıss Year:		
Award:					
Address:		_City:		State:	_ZIP:
Phone:	FAX:		Email:		
Candidate's current occupation, title:					
Your name (please print) _					

Fax or email your nomination by <u>February 28, 2020</u> to the attention of: Kristian Balgobin, Alumni Association Director, FAX: (718) 270-4196, Email: <u>alumni@downstate.edu</u>